The Works shall be divided into 3 (three) lots defîned as defined above.

5. Estimated cost

Theestimated costoftheopération following prior studies stands is
lot 1 : twenty flve million (25000 000) CFA Francs,
lot 2 : thirty flve million (35 000 000) CFA Francs.
lot3 : two hundred seventy five million two hundred forty five thousand two hundred andfifty
six (275 245 256) CFA Francs.

6. Participation and origin

Participation in this invitation to tender isopen to on equal terms to Cameroonian companies with proven
experience in thefield: Buildings and Utilities.

7. Financing

Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall befinanced by Public Investment Budget

[...]

Each biddermust include in hts administrative documents, a bid bond issued bya first rate-bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 12 of the tender file of
an amount of

lot1 : five hundred thousand (500000) CFA Francs;
lot2 : seven hundred thousand (700 000) CFA Francs;
lot 3 : five million five hundred and four thousand nine hundred and six (5504906) CFA Francs;

It shall equally be valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date ofthe validity of the offers.

9. Consultation of tender file

The file may be consulted duhng working hours at the Internai Public Contracts Administrative
Management Entity (SIGAMP) of the West Régional Council as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file

The file may be obtained from West Régional Council as soon as this notice is published against payment
ofa non-refundable sum of 143 000 (one hundred forty three thousand) CFA francs payable at Régional
Treasurer.

11. Submission of offers

Each offer drafted In English or French in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6) marked as

f

such.should be submitted at the West Régional Council notlater than 3 5-JMN -202{ at